
    
 

TABLE 1 - BC TAX CREDIT CERTIFICATIONS FOR FILM AND TELEVISION/  

FISCAL YEAR REPORTING:  2015/16 - 2014/15 - 2013/14 

 April 1 2015 – March 31 2016 April 1 2014 – March 31 2015 April 1 2013 – March 31 2014 

 Approved  
Tax Credit 

Certifications 

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

Approved  
Tax Credit 

Certifications  

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

Approved  
Tax Credit 

Certifications 

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

FILM INCENTIVE BC (FIBC) 

Direct to DVD 0 $0 2 $2,223,712 0 $0 

Feature Film 17 $67,637,963 20 $14,155,359 22 $40,224,838 

Mini-Series 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 

Movie of the Week  55 $105,926,774 50 $88,851,107 33 $58,415,177 

TV Pilot 0 $0 3 $2,681,188 0 $0 

TV Program 16 $5,785,252 20 $11,244,989 20 $6,241,936 

TV Series 39 $169,335,571 41 $231,453,397 44 $261,439,738 

Total FIBC 127 $348,685,560 136 $350,609,752 119 $366,321,689 

PRODUCTION SERVICES TAX CREDIT (PSTC) 

Direct to DVD 12 $30,832,270 11 $36,005,243 4 $8,399,447 

Feature Film 48 $618,670,743 53 $658,141,847 43 $523,790,188 

Mini-Series 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 

Movie of the Week  16 $50,332,619 11 $45,612,146 10 $30,489,283 

TV Pilot 19 $82,813,622 12 $46,072,328 14 $59,481,234 

TV Program 0 $0 3 $6,311,372 3 $10,201,663 

TV Series 73 $790,384,935 56 $874,617,191 49 $441,466,267 

Web Based/Other 2 $526,184 5 $5,545,482 6 $7,723,655 

Total PSTC 170 $1,573,560,373 151 $1,672,305,609 129 $1,081,551,737 

TOTAL 297
a
 $1,922,545,933

b
 287

a
 $2,022,915,361

b
 248

a
 $1,447,873,426

b
 

 
 
 
 
 

Source:  Creative BC, BC Tax Credit Program applications (FIBC and PSTC) that were approved by Creative BC for certification by the Province of British Columbia. For more 

information, please refer to the Creative BC Fact Sheet: Tax Credit Certification for Film and Television: Explanation of Reporting Methodology. 

a  The number of tax credit certifications for each fiscal year may include productions that were completed in a different fiscal year than what is reported.  

b   The BC budget is based on budgets that are submitted to Creative BC at the time of application for tax credit certification and may not correspond to the final production 

budget. The budget for FIBC applications may also include the total budget for international treaty co-productions and inter-provincial co-productions. 

   
 

 



    
 

TABLE 2 – PROJECTED BC LABOUR EXPENDITURES BY PRODUCTION TYPE/  

FISCAL YEAR REPORTING:  2015/16 – 2014/15   
 

 

April 1 2015 – March 31 2016 April 1 2014 – March 31 2015 

 

Approved 
 Tax Credit 

Certifications 

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

Projected  
BC Labour 

Expenditures 

Approved   
Tax Credit 

Certifications 

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

Projected  
BC Labour 

Expenditures 

FILM INCENTIVE BC (FIBC) 

Direct to DVD 0 $0 $0 2 $2,223,712 $1,096,893 

Feature Film 17 $67,637,963 $20,047,810 20 $14,155,359 $6,320,433 

Mini-Series 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 

Movie of the Week 55 $105,926,774 $52,740,057 50 $88,851,107 $45,701,825 

TV Pilot 0 $0 $0 3 $2,681,188 $1,296,594 

TV Program 16 $5,785,252 $2,787,101 20 $11,244,989 $5,807,331 

TV Series 39 $169,335,571 $84,201,704 41 $231,453,397 $104,455,082 

Total FIBC 127 $348,685,560 $159,776,672 136 $350,609,752 $164,678,158 

PRODUCTION SERVICES TAX CREDIT (PSTC) 

Direct to DVD 12 $30,832,270 $20,084,938 11 $36,005,243 $26,147,969 

Feature Film 48 $618,670,743 $239,519,318 53 $658,141,847 $239,779,320 

Mini-Series 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 

Movie of the Week  16 $50,332,619 $28,277,266 11 $45,612,146 $23,692,867 

TV Pilot 19 $82,813,622 $36,409,501 12 $46,072,328 $21,763,000 

TV Program 0 $0 $0 3 $6,311,372 $4,011,876 

TV Series 73 $790,384,935 $390,142,321 56 $874,617,191 $425,661,055 

Web Based/Other 2 $526,184 $273,546 5 $5,545,482 $3,330,816 

Total PSTC 170 $1,573,560,373 $714,706,890 151 $1,672,305,609 $744,386,903 

TOTAL  297
a
 $1,922,545,933

b
 $874,483,562 287

a
 $2,022,915,361

b
 $909,065,061

 
 

 

 

Source:  Creative BC, BC Tax Credit Program applications (FIBC and PSTC) that were approved by Creative BC for certification by the Province of British Columbia.  

a  The number of tax credit certifications for each fiscal year may include productions that were completed in a different fiscal year than what is reported.   

b  The BC budget is based on budgets that are submitted to Creative BC at the time of application for tax credit certification and may not correspond to the final production 

budget. The budget for FIBC applications may also include the total budget for international treaty co-productions and inter-provincial co-productions. 

   

 

 



    
 

TABLE 3 - DIGITAL ANIMATION, VISUAL EFFECTS AND LIVE ACTION/ 

FISCAL YEAR REPORTING:  2015/16 – 2014/15 

 

 

April 1 2015 – March 31 2016 April 1 2014 – March 31 2015 

 

Approved       
Tax Credit 

Certifications 

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

Approved        
Tax Credit 

Certifications 

BC Budget 

($ Cdn) 

FILM INCENTIVE BC (FIBC) 

Digital Animation 6 $15,365,321 5 $29,717,758 

Live Action 121 $333,320,239 131 $320,891,994 

Total FIBC 127 $348,685,560 136 $350,609,752 

PRODUCTION SERVICES TAX CREDIT (PSTC) 

Digital Animation 43 $143,810,414 39 $185,333,420 

VFX only 40 $225,787,552c 38 $195,030,162c 

Live Action 87 $1,203,962,407 74 $1,291,942,027 

Total PSTC 170 $1,573,560,373 151 $1,672,305,609 

TOTAL  297
a
 $1,922,545,933

b
 287

a
 $2,022,915,361

b
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Source:  Creative BC, BC Tax Credit Program applications (FIBC and PSTC) that were approved by Creative BC for certification by the Province of British Columbia.. 

a  The number of tax credit certifications for each fiscal year may include productions that were completed in a different fiscal year than what is reported.  

b  The BC budget is based on budgets that are submitted to Creative BC at the time of application for tax credit certification and may not correspond to the final 

production budget. The budget for FIBC applications may also include the total budget for international treaty co-productions and inter-provincial co-productions. 

   C  The budget for VFX only is based on projects that are not filmed in BC and does not represent total VFX activity in the province.  

 

 
 

 

c The BC Budget figures are based on estimated production budgets that are submitted to Creative BC at the time of application and may not correspond to the final actual production expenditures. 

BC budget for FIBC applications may include total budget for international treaty co-productions and inter-provincial co-productions 


